of November 11, 2002. The consolidated statement of income reflects Mate Fair�s equity in earnings through November 10, 2002, and
consolidates Mate Fair�s results of operations for the period from November 11, 2002 through December 31, 2002.

In addition, the remaining unamortized goodwill of Mate Fair was transferred from investment in affiliated companies to the Company�s
goodwill account.

F-24

Edgar Filing: NAM TAI ELECTRONICS INC - Form F-3/A

Table of Contents 128

Table of Contents

Nam Tai Electronics, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements � (Continued)

December 31, 2001 and 2002
(In thousands of US dollars, except share and per share data)

The following table presents summarized financial information for Mate Fair until the point it became consolidated:

For the Year
Ended For the Period from

December 31, January 1, 2002 to
2001 November 10, 2002

Operating income $ 8,077 $92,202
Net income $ 8,077 $92,202
Non-current assets $10,452 $ 4,014
Shareholders� equity $10,452 $ 4,018

The following unaudited pro-forma discloses the Company�s statement of income for 2002 as if the additional acquisition of 47.22% of Mate
Fair had occurred on January 1, 2002:

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Year ended December 31, 2002 Historical (unaudited) Notes (unaudited)

Net Sales $ 236,016 $ � $ 236,016
Cost of Sales (197,956) � (197,956)

Gross profit 38,060 � 38,060
Selling, general and administrative expense 17,983 � 17,983
Research and development expenses 2,686 � 2,686
Impairment of goodwill 339 � 339

Total operating expenses 21,008 � 21,008
Income (loss) from operations 17,052 � 17,052
Equity in income (loss) of affiliated companies 10,741 (2,088) <1> 8,653
Gain on sale of interest in TCL Huizhou � 83,549 <2> 83,549
Other income(expense), net (6,043) � (6,043)
Interest expense (790) � (790)

Income before income taxes and minority interests 20,960 81,461 102,421
Income taxes (expense) benefit (773) � (773)

Income before minority interests 20,187 81,461 101,648

Minority interests (164) (81,347) <3> (81,511)

Net income $ 20,023 $ 114 $ 20,137

Basic earnings per share $ 0.63 $ 0.63

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.62 $ 0.63

Edgar Filing: NAM TAI ELECTRONICS INC - Form F-3/A

Table of Contents 129

Basic weighted average shares outstanding 31,713,969 31,713,969

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 32,209,197 32,209,197

1. Elimination of the Company�s equity method interest in Mate Fair from January 1, 2002 through November 10, 2002.

2. Gain on sale of Mate Fair�s TCL Huizhou investment on November 11, 2002.
F-25

Edgar Filing: NAM TAI ELECTRONICS INC - Form F-3/A

Table of Contents 130

Table of Contents

Nam Tai Electronics, Inc. and Subsidiaries